IIT HYDERABAD

Fee Structure for PG Students

(for New Students enrolling in January 2022 Session)

1. ONETIME FEE (to be paid at the time of Registration of First		Amount in Rs.	
	Semester)		
1.1	Joining Fee (Admission Fee, ID Card and Certificates Fee, Library Fee, Institute Alumni Fee) - for All students		5,000
1.2	Student Activity Funds (Celebrations, Training & Placement) - for Regular & Self-Sponsored students		2,500
1,7	Student Activity Funds (Celebrations) - for Govt. Lab/Industry Sponsored students	1,250	
1.3	Security Deposit (Refundable) (Hostel, Mess, Library and Laboratory) - for All students who stay in hostels		12,000
	Security Deposit (Refundable) (Library and Laboratory) - for Govt. Lab/Industry Sponsored students who do not stay in hostels		4,000
Tot	al One Time Fee for Regular & Self-Sponsored students		19,500
Total One Time Fee for Govt. Lab/Industry Sponsored students who stay in hostels		18,250	
	al One Time Fee for Govt. Lab/Industry Sponsored Students odo not stay in hostels		10,250
2.	SEMESTER FEE		
2.1	Tuition Fee	Gen/EWS/OBC	SC/ST/PH
2.1	Tuition Fee for Regular PG students	6,000	NIL
	Tuition Fee for Govt. Lab/Industry Sponsored PG students	40,000#	40,000#
	Tuition Fees for Self-Sponsored MTech students (12 credits per semester, Rs. 20,000 per credit)	2,40,000	2,40,000
2.2	Other fee (Registration fee, Examination Fee, Gymkhana Fee, Medical Facility, IT charges, Sports fee, Institute maintenance)		7,500
2.3	Student Welfare Fund		1,000
2.4	Hostel & Mess Expenses (License Fee, Electricity, Water,	30,400	
	Dining and other charges)	(23,400*+7000)	
2.5	Hostel & Mess Establishment and Amenities Charges		10,000**
Tota	al Semester Fee for Regular PG students	54,900	48,900
Total Semester Fee for Govt. Lab/Industry Sponsored PG students who stay in hostels		88,900	88,900
	* •		
Tota who	o stay in hostels al Semester Fee for Govt. Lab/Industry Sponsored PG students o do not stay in hostels	48,500	48,500
Tota who	o stay in hostels al Semester Fee for Govt. Lab/Industry Sponsored PG students	48,500 2,88,900	48,500
Tota Who Tota 3.	o stay in hostels al Semester Fee for Govt. Lab/Industry Sponsored PG students o do not stay in hostels	,	

Notes:

- 1. #Govt. Lab/Industry students should get NOC from their organization. They should also get a letter for leave of absence from their work for a minimum period of 1 year. The industry letter should also mention the joining date of the candidate in the industry and that he/she is currently working in the industry.
- 2. *Mess Expenses (Dining Charges) Rs 130/- per day for 180 days.

- 3. **The Accommodation Charges are Rs.9,000 and Rs 10,000 for Kapila and Main Hostel Block, respectively.
- 4. ***The insurance policy is for Rs. 2,00,000.
- 5. For Project MTech students, the fees payable will be same as that for regular students.
- 6. **Hostel & Mess Expenses** (Rs. 30,400) are exempted for students who are not availing Hostel Accommodation.

IIT HYDERABAD

Fee Structure for PhD Students

(for New Students enrolling in January 2022 Session)

1. (ONETIME FEE (to be paid at the time of Registration of First	Amount in Rs.		
	Semester)			
1.1	Joining Fee (Admission Fee, ID Card and Certificates Fee,	5,000		
	Library Fee, Institute Alumni Fee) - for All students			
	Student Activity Funds (Celebrations, Training & Placement)	2,500		
1.2	- for Regular Students			
	Student Activity Funds (Celebrations) - for External students		1,250	
	Security Deposit (Refundable) (Hostel, Mess, Library and		12,000	
1.3	Laboratory) - for students staying in Hostels			
	Security Deposit (Refundable) (Library and Laboratory) - for		4,000	
	Day Scholars			
	al One Time Fee for Regular Students (Staying in hostels)	19,500		
	al One Time Fee for Regular Students (Day Scholars)	11,500		
Total One Time Fee for External Students (Day Scholars)		10,250		
2. SEMESTER FEE				
	Tuition Fee	Gen/EWS/OBC	SC/ST/PH	
2.1	Tuition Fee for Regular Students	5,000	NIL	
	Tuition Fee for External Students	30,000#	30,000#	
2.2	Other fee (Registration fee, Examination Fee, Gymkhana Fee,			
	Medical Facility, IT charges, Sports fee, Hostel maintenance)	7,500		
2.3	Student Welfare Fund	1,000		
2.4	Hostel & Mess Expenses (License Fee, Electricity, Water,	30,400		
	Dining and other charges)	(23,400*+7000)		
2.5	Hostel & Mess Establishment and Amenities Charges	10,000**		
	l Semester Fee for Regular Students (Staying in Hostels)	53,900	48,900	
	Total Semester Fee for Regular Students (Day Scholars) 13,500		8,500	
	l Semester Fee for External Students	38,500	38,500	
3. Medical Insurance				
			1,400***	

Notes:

- 1. QIP students' fee structure is on par with that of Regular students. But they are exempted to pay "Training & Placement" fee Rs.1,250/-.
- 2. #Govt. Lab/Industry students should get NOC from their organization. The industry letter should also mention the joining date of the candidate in the industry and that he/she is currently working in the industry.
- 3. *Mess Expenses (Dining Charges) Rs 130/- per day for 180 days.
- 4. **The Accommodation Charges are Rs.9,000 and Rs 10,000 for Kapila and Main Hostel Block, respectively.
- 5. ***The insurance policy is for Rs. 2,00,000.
- 6. **Hostel & Mess Expenses** (Rs. 30,400) are exempted for students who are not availing Hostel Accommodation. For students availing Hostel Accommodation, it will be applicable.